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SYNOPSIS

Quelque part sur internet, il existe un territoire dans lequel des communautés simulent une fiction

survivaliste. Les avatars des réalisateurs de Knit’s Island y ont passé 963 heures, tournant un film

fascinant à la rencontre de ces individu·e·s. Les « joueur·euse·s » y dévoilent leurs fantasmes et

leurs peurs, dans un brouillage parfois troublant entre virtualité et réalité.

INFOS TECHNIQUES

Financement de la Région Occitanie : Oui

Accompagnement d’Occitanie films :

• Avant-première officielle du film à la Panacée le 24 avril 2023

• Avant-première du film et ouverture du Mois du Film Documentaire 2023, dans le cadre du

Cinemed, séance suivie d’un débat avec les réalisateurs, animée par Occitanie films et Occitanie

Livre et Lecture, le samedi 28 octobre 2023 à 14h

• Avant-première du film à la Médiathèque Emile Zola le dimanche 29 octobre 2023 à 15h

• Avant-première du film au Festival Cinéma d'Alès - Itinérances le 29 mars 2024

• Avant-première du film au Diagonal à Montpellier le 15 avril 2024 à 20h

• Organisation et coordination de la tournée du film dans le cadre du Mois du Film Documentaire

2024 (20 projections en région Occitanie)

Jeune public : Oui

Date de sortie en salles : 17/04/2024

Diffusions en festival et récompenses :

• Luxembourg City Film Festival - LuxFilmFest, Luxembourg, 29 February - 10 March, 2024 -

Documentary competition

• La Inesperada, Spain, 21 - 25 February, 2024, - Barcelona premiere

• DocPoint Helsinki Documentary Film Festival, Finland, 30 January - 4 February, 2024 - TBC

• Budapest Int. Documentary Festival, Hungary, 21 - 29 January, 2024 - Hungarian

premiere, Official Competition

• Traces de Vies, France, 25 November - 2 December, 2023 - Competition

• International Film Festival of India - IFFI Goa, India 20 - 28 November, 2023 - Indian premiere,

Official selection

• Mois du Doc, Switzerland, 18 November, 2023
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• Mois du Doc, France, 16 November, 2023

• FIDOCS International Documentary Film Festival, Chile, 16 - 23 November, 2023 - International

Competition

• Rencontres Internationales du Documentaire de Montréal, Canada, 16 - 26 November, 2023 -

Quebec premiere, International Competition

• Cork Int. Film Festival, Ireland, 9 - 19 November, 2023 - Irish premiere

• International Documentary Festival Amsterdam, The Netherlands, 8 - 19 November, 2023 -

Dutch premiere, Best of Fests

• Escales Documentaires - International Festival of Creative Documentary, France, 7 - 12

November, 2023 - International Competition

• Leeds International Film Festival, United Kingdom, 2 - 16 November, 2023 - UK premiere

• Trieste Science+Fiction Festival, Italy, 27 October - 1 November, 2023 - Official Selection

• São Paulo Int. Film Festival, Brazil 19 October - 1 November, 2023, Brazilian premiere New

Filmmakers Competition

• Cinemed - Mediterranean Film Festival - Mois du Doc, France, 28 October, 2023

• INTERSECCIÓN - Contemporary Audiovisual Art Festival, Spain, 17 - 22 October, 2023 - Galician

premiere, International Section

• La Roche-sur-Yon International Film Festival, France, 16 - 22 October, 2023 - French premiere

Nouvelles Vagues Competition

• Astra Film Festival, Romania,15 - 22 October, 2023, New Voices Competition, Astra Film Junior

Educational Program

• SXSW Sydney, Australia, 15 - 22 October, 2023, Australian premiere, Official Selection

• Mirage - Art of the Real Festival, Norway, 11 - 15 October, 2023 - Official Selection

• Festival Internacional de Cine de Valdivia, Chile, 9 - 15 October, 2023, Chilean premiere, Youth

Feature Competition

• DOK Leipzig - International Documentary and Animated Film Festival, Germany, 8 - 15 October,

2023 - German premiere, International Competition for Animated Film

• Yamagata International Documentary Film Festival, Japan, 5 - 12 October, 2023 - International

Competition

• Asuncion Film Festival of Contemporary Cinema - ASUFICC, Paraguay, 4 - 8 October, 2023,

International Competition

• MajorDocs, Spain, 3 - 7 October, 2023 - Balearic Islands premiere Competition for Best Feature

and Audience Award

• PerSo - Perugia Social Film Festival, Italy, 30 September - 8 October, 2023 - Official Selection,

PerSo Award Competition, Special Mention

• Reykjavik Int. Film Festival, Iceland, 28 September - 8 October, 2023, - Icelandic

premiere, Documentary Competition: A Different Tomorrow

• Ambulante, Mexico, 28 Sept - 8 October, 2023 - co-Mexican Premiere intersecciones

• Black Canvas Festival de Cine Contemporáneo, Mexico (28 Sept - 8 October, 2023 - co-Mexican

Premiere Beyond the Canvas Competition

• FESTIFREAK - Festival Internacional de Cine independiente de La Plata, Argentina, 27

September, 8 October 2023

• Tirana International Film Festival, Albania 23 - 29 September, 2023 - Feature Documentary

Category Competition Special Mention

• Ottawa Int. Animation Festival, Canada, 20 - 24 September, 2023, Canadian premiere Official

Competition - Animated Feature Category

• Camden International Film Festival, United States, 14 - 17 September, 2023 - Cinematic Vision

Competition Won : Cinematic Vision Award

• International Film Festival Cinematik, Slovakia, 12 - 17 September, 2023 - Official Selection

• DMZ International Documentary Film Festival, Korea, 9 - 16 September, 2023 - Frontier

Competition

• Fantoche - International Animation Film Festival, Switzerland, 5 - 10 September, 2023, Official

Selection

• DokuFest, International Documentary and Short Film Festival, Kosovo, 4 - 12 August, 2023 -

International Feature Dox Competition

• Biografilm Festival | Int. Celebration of Lives, Italy, 9 - 19 June, 2023 - Fiction section​

• Transilvania International Film Festival, Romania, 9 - 18 June, 2023 - What's Up, Doc ?

Competition

• Subversive Film Festival, Croatia, 14 - 29 May, 2023 - Subversive Competition Special Mention

• Millennium Docs Against Gravity, Poland, 12 May - 4 June, 2023, Debut Competition

• Documenta Madrid International Film Festival, Spain, 3 - 7 May, 2023, - International

Competition Won : Fugas Award for innovation and a willingness to transcend standard

boundaries

• Luxembourg City Film Festival - LuxFilmFest, Luxembourg, 29 February - 10 March, 2024 -

Documentary Competition

• La Inesperada, Spain, 21 - 25 February, 2024 - Barcelona premiere

• DocPoint Helsinki Documentary Film Festival, Finland, 30 January - 4 February, 2024, TBC

• Budapest Int. Documentary Festival, Hungary, 21 - 29 January, 2024 - Hungarian



premiere Official Competition

• Traces de Vies, France, 25 November - 2 December, 2023 - Competition

• International Film Festival of India - IFFI Goa, India, 18 November, 2023 - Indian premiere Official

Selection

• Mois du Doc, Switzerland

• Mois du Doc, France, 16 November, 2023

• FIDOCS International Documentary Film Festival, Chile, 16 - 23 November, 2023 - International

Competition

• Rencontres Internationales du Documentaire de Montréal, Canada, 16 - 26 November, 2023 -

Quebec premiere International Competition

• Cork Int. Film Festival, Ireland, 9 - 19 November, 2023 - Irish premiere

• International Documentary Festival Amsterdam, The Netherlands, 8 - 19 November, 2023 -

 Dutch premiere Best of Fests

• Escales Documentaires - International Festival of Creative Documentary, France, 7 - 12

November 2023 - International Competition

• Leeds International Film Festival, United Kingdom,2 - 16 November, 2023 - UK premiere

• Trieste Science+Fiction Festival, Italy, 27 October - 1 November, 2023 - Official Selection

• São Paulo Int. Film Festival, Brazil, 19 October - 1 November, 2023 - Brazilian premiere New

Filmmakers Competition

• Cinemed - Mediterranean Film Festival - Mois du Doc, France, 28 October, 2023

• INTERSECCIÓN - Contemporary Audiovisual Art Festival, Spain, 17 - 22 October, 2023 - Galician

premiere International Section

• La Roche-sur-Yon International Film Festival, France, 16 - 22 October, 2023 - French

premiere Nouvelles Vagues Competition

• Astra Film Festival, Romania, 15 - 22 October, 2023 - New Voices Competition, Astra Film Junior

educational program

• SXSW Sydney, Australia, 15 - 22 October, 2023 - Australian premiere Official Selection

• Mirage - Art of the Real Festival, Norway, 11 - 15 October, 2023 - Official Selection

• Festival Internacional de Cine de Valdivia, Chile, 9 - 15 October, 2023,  - Chilean premiere Youth

Feature Competition

• DOK Leipzig - International Documentary and Animated Film Festival, Germany, 8 - 15 October,

2023 - German premiere International Competition for Animated Film

• Yamagata International Documentary Film Festival, Japan, 5 - 12 October, 2023 - International

Competition

• Asuncion Film Festival of Contemporary Cinema - ASUFICC, Paraguay, 4 - 8 October, 2023 -

 International Competition

• MajorDocs, Spain, 3 - 7 October, 2023 - Balearic Islands premiere Competition for Best Feature

& Audience Award

PerSo

• Perugia Social Film Festival, Italy, 30 September - 8 October, 2023 - Official Selection, PerSo

Award Competition Special Mention

• Reykjavik Int. Film Festival, Iceland, 28 September - 8 October, 2023 - Icelandic

premiere Documentary Competition: A Different Tomorrow

• Ambulante, Mexico, 28 Sept - 8 October, 2023 - co-Mexican Premiere Intersecciones 

• Black Canvas Festival de Cine Contemporáneo, Mexico, 28 Sept - 8 October, 2023 - co-Mexican

Premiere Beyond the Canvas Competition

• FESTIFREAK - Festival Internacional de Cine independiente de La Plata, Argentina, 27

September - 8 October, 2023

• Tirana International Film Festival, Albania, 23 - 29 September, 2023 - Feature Documentary

Category Competition Special Mention

• Ottawa Int. Animation Festival, Canada, 20 - 24 September, 2023 - Canadian premiere Official

Competition - Animated Feature Category

• Camden International Film Festival, United States, 14 - 17 September, 2023 - Cinematic Vision

competition Won: Cinematic Vision Award

• International Film Festival Cinematik, Slovakia, 12 - 17 September, 2023 - Official Selection

• DMZ International Documentary Film Festival, Korea, 9 - 16 September, 2023 - Frontier

Competition

• Fantoche - International Animation Film Festival, Switzerland, 5 - 10 September, 2023 - Official

Selection

• DokuFest, International Documentary and Short Film Festival, Kosovo, 4 - 12 August, 2023 -

 International Feature Dox Competition

• Biografilm Festival | Int. Celebration of Lives, Italy, 9 - 19 June, 2023, Fiction section

• Transilvania International Film Festival, Romania, 9 - 18 June, 2023 - What’s Up, Doc?

Competition

• Subversive Film Festival, Croatia, 14 - 29 May, 2023 - Subversive Competition Special Mention

• Millennium Docs Against Gravity, Poland, 12 May - 4 June, 2023 - Debut Competition

• Documenta Madrid International Film Festival, Spain, 3 - 7 May, 2023 - International

Competition Won: Fugas Award for innovation and a willingness to transcend standard



boundaries

• Visions du Réel, Switzerland, 21 - 30 April, 2023 - Burning Lights Competition Won: Jury Prize -

Burning Lights Competition & International Critics’ Award - FIPRESCI Award

GENRE

Documentaire

THÈMES

Monde virtuel

EXTRAIT VIDÉO

https://vimeo.com/803392628

DOCUMENTS

Document à destination des spectateur·rices

LIENS

Consulter le site du distributeur

Consulter le site de la société de production

Interview du CNC "Knit’s Island, le cinéma s’invite dans le jeu vidéo"

Consulter la vidéo de la collection L'Eau à la bouche #2

https://vimeo.com/803392628
https://www.occitanie-films.net/films/5759/documents/244/livret-knits-island-li-le-sans-fin-v06.pdf
https://squareeyesfilm.com/features/knits-island/
https://www.lesfilmsinvisibles.com/non-classe/marlowe-drive/
https://www.cnc.fr/jeu-video/actualites/knits-island-le-cinema-sinvite-dans-le-jeu-video_1141563
https://youtu.be/M4KjLFxrVHI?si=8aVDNtzt_OeRTM_u

